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Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

467 01/24/2023 20 EFT Claims Bonneville Power Administration 149,113.00
533 60 33 00 Power Purchased To Re 401 Electric Fund 117,450.00 Power Purchased To Resale
533 60 33 01 BPA Transmission 401 Electric Fund 31,663.00 BPA Transmission

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31527 149,113.00

Records Printed: 1 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 149,113.00
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

401 - 533 60 33 00 117,450.00
401 - 533 60 33 01 31,663.00

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 149,113.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 149,113.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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714 02/13/2023 20 EFT Claims Shell Fleet Plus 196.82
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 135.34 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 30.74 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 30.74 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31530 196.82
715 02/13/2023 20 41509 Claims Aon Risk Insurance Services West Inc 100.00

543 10 30 00 Street Gen Admin Misce 101 Street Fund 100.00 Bond Number 83BSBHB6159 Renewal 
03/15/23-03/15/24

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31532 100.00
716 02/13/2023 20 41510 Claims Arrow Lumber 318.92

576 80 35 00 Parks Tools & Minor Eq 001 Current Expense Fund 22.67 By-Pass Lopper Ash Handle
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 10.91 Propane
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 29.15 Wastebasket
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 15.49 Solid Cement Block
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 0.64 Hillman Fasteners
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 71.25 Pliers
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 1.61 Zip Ties
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 29.15 Heavy Duty Bags
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 38.85 Batteries
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 72.21 Paint, Paint Roller
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 26.99 Screwdriver Set

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31543 22.67
31544 10.91
31545 29.15
31546 15.49
31573 0.64
31574 71.25
31575 30.76
31594 38.85
31595 99.20

717 02/13/2023 20 41511 Claims Blacksheep Technology 810.00
514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 372.60 January 2023 Support
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 194.40 January 2023 Support
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533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 48.60 January 2023 Support
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 48.60 January 2023 Support
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 48.60 January 2023 Support
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 97.20 January 2023 Support

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31535 810.00
718 02/13/2023 20 41512 Claims Jesse R Carroll 130.00

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 130.00 Reimbursement DOT Physical

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31592 130.00
719 02/13/2023 20 41513 * Claims Scott & Jill Christian 390.90

343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -96.48 Reissue Check #41328
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -137.86 Reissue Check #41328
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -156.56 Reissue Check #41328

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31619 390.90
720 02/13/2023 20 41514 Claims Databar Incorporated 3,317.67

513 10 42 00 Mayor Communications 001 Current Expense Fund 226.80 Mayor Newsletter
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 248.30 Statement Production
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 248.30 Statement Production
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 248.30 Statement Production
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 248.30 Statement Production
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communications 460 Refuse Fund 248.30 Statement Production
513 10 42 00 Mayor Communications 001 Current Expense Fund 226.81 Mayor Newsletter
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 247.65 Statement Production
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 247.65 Statement Production
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 247.65 Statement Production
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 247.65 Statement Production
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communications 460 Refuse Fund 247.67 Statement Production
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 3.89 Statement Production
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 3.89 Statement Production
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 3.89 Statement Production
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 3.89 Statement Production
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communications 460 Refuse Fund 3.88 Statement Production
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 23.79 Purchase Order Books
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521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 59.76 Purchase Order Books
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 11.99 Purchase Order Books
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 86.73 Purchase Order Books
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 52.47 Purchase Order Books
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 41.56 Purchase Order Books
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 59.02 Purchase Order Books
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 6.37 Purchase Order Books
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 18.61 Purchase Order Books
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 4.55 Purchase Order Books

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31537 1,468.30
31578 1,465.08
31596 19.44
31597 364.85

721 02/13/2023 20 41515 Claims Davis Door Service Inc 1,768.14
533 80 48 00 Electric Repairs & Maint 401 Electric Fund 1,768.14 Repair Bay Door

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31586 1,768.14
722 02/13/2023 20 41516 Claims ESCI Inc 1,250.00

531 30 43 00 Storm Drain Training 450 Storm Drain Fund 83.32 Safety Training
533 40 43 00 Electric Training 401 Electric Fund 583.34 Safety Training
534 40 43 00 Water Training 410 Water Fund 291.67 Safety Training
535 40 43 00 Sewer Training 411 Sewer Fund 291.67 Safety Training

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31600 1,250.00
723 02/13/2023 20 41517 Claims Eatonville - Utilities 17,048.36

518 36 47 00 Town Hall Utility Service 001 Current Expense Fund 749.72 TOE Utilities
531 18 47 00 Storm Drain Utility Servi 450 Storm Drain Fund 62.99 TOE Utilities
533 80 47 00 Electric Utility Services 401 Electric Fund 1,644.30 TOE Utilities
534 80 47 01 Water Utility Services 410 Water Fund 3,597.14 TOE Utilities
535 80 47 00 Sewer Utility Services 411 Sewer Fund 6,076.03 TOE Utilities
537 80 47 00 Refuse Utility Service 460 Refuse Fund 62.99 TOE Utilities
542 30 47 00 Streets Utility Services 101 Street Fund 918.10 TOE Utilities
546 50 47 00 Airport Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 70.14 TOE Utilities
554 30 47 00 Animal Control Utility Se 001 Current Expense Fund 72.89 TOE Utilities
557 30 47 00 Visitor Center Utility Ser 110 Tourism Fund 508.69 TOE Utilities
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575 50 47 00 Comm Center Utility Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 1,758.34 TOE Utilities
576 80 47 00 Parks Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 1,527.03 TOE Utilities

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31560 17,048.36
724 02/13/2023 20 41518 Claims General Pacific Inc 739.42

533 80 34 00 Electric Inventory Purch 401 Electric Fund 268.65 Double Arming Bolts X 25
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 470.77 Clamp Stirrups

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31533 268.65
31604 470.77

725 02/13/2023 20 41519 Claims HD Fowler Company Inc 2,411.46
534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 2,411.46 X8 Water Meter Boxes & Lids

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31548 2,411.46
726 02/13/2023 20 41520 Claims Harbor Saw & Supply Inc 531.16

533 80 48 00 Electric Repairs & Maint 401 Electric Fund 101.07 Service Powermate Generator
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 40.82 Stihl Motomix 1 Quart X 4
533 10 21 00 Electric Uniforms 401 Electric Fund 295.48 CSA Neptune Jacket, CSA Neptune Bib
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 36.72 Chainsaw Service
576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 57.07 Chainsaw Service

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31540 101.07
31541 40.82
31542 295.48
31598 36.72
31599 57.07

727 02/13/2023 20 41521 Claims Harold Lemay Enterprises 60,520.87
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 54,651.28 Refuse Contract
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 165.83 Refuse Contract
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 5,703.76 Refuse Contract

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31581 54,651.28
31602 165.83
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31603 5,703.76
728 02/13/2023 20 41522 Claims Harrington Industrial Plastics LLC 1,235.26 083745

534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 1,235.26 Valve Diaphragms

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31608 1,235.26
729 02/13/2023 20 41523 Claims Honey Bucket 384.95

576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 384.95 Honey Bucket Rental For Trail 
02/03/23-03/02/23

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31601 384.95
730 02/13/2023 20 41524 Claims J Harlen Co Inc 1,482.85

533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 1,482.85 Staple Sticks, Wrenches, Pliers, Augers, 
Blades, Folding Rule, Hammers

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31587 1,482.85
731 02/13/2023 20 41525 Claims KPG Psomas 91,565.28

595 32 62 04 TIB SR 161/WA Ave 101 Street Fund 4,066.74 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 05 SR-161 - TBD 101 Street Fund 16,369.11 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 06 SR 161 - REET 101 Street Fund 16,369.11 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 10 SR 161 - Electric 101 Street Fund 32,738.21 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 11 SR 161 - ARPA 101 Street Fund 16,369.11 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 08 Carter Street TBD 101 Street Fund 565.30 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full 
Depth Reclamation

595 32 63 01 TIB Carter Street 101 Street Fund 5,087.70 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full 
Depth Reclamation

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31621 85,912.28
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31622 5,653.00
732 02/13/2023 20 41526 Claims Clayton A Kistenmacher 209.50

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 209.50 Reimbursement DOT Physical, CDL Test, 
CDL Permit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31590 209.50
733 02/13/2023 20 41527 Claims L&M Truck Sales Inc 5,415.00

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 5,415.00 Bucket Truck Rental

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31583 5,415.00
734 02/13/2023 20 41528 Claims Lakewood Ford 3,197.43

533 80 48 00 Electric Repairs & Maint 401 Electric Fund 3,111.13 Vehicle Repair
533 80 48 00 Electric Repairs & Maint 401 Electric Fund 86.30 Vehicle Inspection & Service

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31589 3,111.13
31593 86.30

735 02/13/2023 20 41529 Claims Lakewood Hardware & Paint Inc 3,944.29
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 3,944.29 Tool Supply For Light Trucks

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31585 3,944.29
736 02/13/2023 20 41530 Claims Lynch Creek Quarry 574.16

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 281.55 Crushed Rock
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 89.28 Crushed Rock
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 55.65 Crushed Rock
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 55.64 Crushed Rock
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 92.04 Drain Rock

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31550 482.12
31561 92.04

737 02/13/2023 20 41531 Claims McMaster-Carr 336.99
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534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 336.99 Valves

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31534 336.99
738 02/13/2023 20 41532 Claims Motor Worx 128.89

521 20 48 00 Law Enforce Repairs & M 001 Current Expense Fund 63.90 Vehicle Service
521 20 48 00 Law Enforce Repairs & M 001 Current Expense Fund 64.99 Vehicle Service

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31528 63.90
31529 64.99

739 02/13/2023 20 41533 Claims Mountain Mist 135.81
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 36.46 Water
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 33.72 Distilled Water
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 15.62 Water
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 14.59 Water
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 14.58 Water
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 14.58 Water
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 6.26 Water

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31616 36.46
31617 33.72
31618 65.63

740 02/13/2023 20 41534 Claims Pacific Publishing Company Inc 126.00
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 13.50 Legal Notice - Public Hearing Proposed 

Rate Increases
533 80 41 01 Electric Advertising 401 Electric Fund 13.50 Legal Notice - Public Hearing Proposed 

Rate Increases
534 10 41 01 Water Advertising 410 Water Fund 13.50 Legal Notice - Public Hearing Proposed 

Rate Increases
534 10 41 01 Water Advertising 410 Water Fund 36.00 Job Announcement - Water/Wastewater 

Operator
535 80 41 01 Sewer Advertising 411 Sewer Fund 13.50 Legal Notice - Public Hearing Proposed 

Rate Increases
535 80 41 01 Sewer Advertising 411 Sewer Fund 36.00 Job Announcement - Water/Wastewater 

Operator

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31607 126.00
741 02/13/2023 20 41535 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 7,290.65

511 60 41 00 Election Costs 001 Current Expense Fund 6,632.00 Election Costs
534 80 49 01 Water Miscellaneous 410 Water Fund 436.38 Water Franchise Renewal
566 00 40 00 2% Alcoholism 001 Current Expense Fund 207.24 Liquor Tax 4Q22
586 88 00 00 County/Crime Victims 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 15.03 Court Fines

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31564 6,632.00
31565 436.38
31568 207.24
31579 15.03

742 02/13/2023 20 41536 Claims Quill Corp 1,196.56
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 21.59 Wireless Mouse
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 2.62 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 5.08 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 2.60 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 7.21 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 10.06 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 5.32 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 5.96 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 1.10 Office Supplies
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 1.54 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 2.99 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 1.53 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 36.63 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 5.92 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 3.13 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 3.51 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 0.65 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 102.77 Office Chairs
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 359.71 Office Chairs
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 256.94 Office Chairs
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 359.70 Office Chairs

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31571 21.59
31572 39.95
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31577 55.90
31605 462.48
31606 616.64

743 02/13/2023 20 41537 Claims RS Underground Inc 15,930.00
594 34 63 03 Hydrants 414 Water Capital Fund 3,780.00 Replace Fire Hydrant
594 34 63 03 Hydrants 414 Water Capital Fund 12,150.00 Water Service Installation X3

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31549 3,780.00
31576 12,150.00

744 02/13/2023 20 41538 Claims Rainier Connect 1,768.77
514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 450.96 Phones Services - TH
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 150.32 Phones Services - TH
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 210.35 Phone Services - Sewer
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 75.44 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 75.44 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 276.46 Phone Services - Water
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 150.88 Phone Services - Light
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 378.92 Phone Services - Police

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31610 601.28
31611 210.35
31612 150.88
31613 276.46
31614 150.88
31615 378.92

745 02/13/2023 20 41539 Claims Ricoh USA Inc 391.76
514 23 45 00 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 17.90 Copier Contract 02/04/23-03/03/23
521 20 45 00 Law Enforcement Lease/ 001 Current Expense Fund 68.04 Copier Contract 02/04/23-03/03/23
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 5.02 Copier Contract 02/04/23-03/03/23
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 94.56 Copier Contract 02/04/23-03/03/23
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 55.19 Copier Contract 02/04/23-03/03/23
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 35.12 Copier Contract 02/04/23-03/03/23
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 25.09 Copier Contract 02/04/23-03/03/23
558 60 45 00 Planning/Building Lease 001 Current Expense Fund 90.84 Copier Contract 02/04/23-03/03/23
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31538 391.76
746 02/13/2023 20 41540 Claims Matthew R Rivera 130.00

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 130.00 Reimbursement DOT Physical

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31591 130.00
747 02/13/2023 20 41541 Claims Rogers Machinery Company Inc 4,174.74

535 80 34 00 Sewer Inventory Purcha 411 Sewer Fund 4,174.74 Rebuild Blower WWTP

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31584 4,174.74
748 02/13/2023 20 41542 Claims Rohlinger Enterprises Inc 1,166.76

533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 1,166.76 FR Safety Gloves, Storage Bags

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31588 1,166.76
749 02/13/2023 20 41543 Claims South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 53,916.31

522 10 41 00 Fire Control Professiona 001 Current Expense Fund 53,916.31 Fire & EMS Services January 2023

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31569 53,916.31
750 02/13/2023 20 41544 Claims State Treasurer's Office 1,069.72

586 00 00 00 State Remittance- Court 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 1,069.72 Court Fines

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31580 1,069.72
751 02/13/2023 20 41545 Claims USA Blue Book 499.88

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 499.88 Lab Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31566 499.88
752 02/13/2023 20 41546 Claims Utilities Underground Location Center 16.77

531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 4.19 Locates
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 4.19 Locates
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534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 4.19 Locates
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 4.20 Locates

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31562 16.77
753 02/13/2023 20 41547 Claims Veritone Inc 2,400.00

521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 2,400.00 Redact Application 02/15/23-02/14/24

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31547 2,400.00
754 02/13/2023 20 41548 Claims WA  Association Sheriffs & Police Chief 60.00

521 20 49 01 Law Enforcement - Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 60.00 Police Chief 2023 Dues (J Laliberte)

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31536 60.00
755 02/13/2023 20 41549 Claims WA State Dept of Health 1,793.30

534 10 49 00 Water Dues & Subscript 410 Water Fund 1,793.30 2023 Water Operating Permit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31582 1,793.30
756 02/13/2023 20 41550 Claims WA State Dept of Licensing 31.25

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 10.42 Tabs For ATV
534 80 49 01 Water Miscellaneous 410 Water Fund 10.42 Tabs For ATV
535 10 49 00 Sewer Miscellaneous 411 Sewer Fund 10.41 Tabs For ATV

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31570 31.25
757 02/13/2023 20 41551 Claims WA State Patrol 66.25

521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 66.25 Background Checks

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31563 66.25
758 02/13/2023 20 41552 Claims Robert J Walter 840.00

554 30 41 00 Animal Control Professio 001 Current Expense Fund 840.00 Kennel Maintenance January 
2022-December 2022
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31539 840.00
759 02/13/2023 20 41553 Claims Water Management Labs Inc 483.00

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 483.00 Testing

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31567 483.00
760 02/13/2023 20 41554 Claims Weyerhaeuser Company 43,588.64 Remediation 7000021360

537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 213.59 Remediation 7000021360 Landfill 
Remedial Action Costs Ecology Oversight

537 80 49 01 Landfill Remedial Action 460 Refuse Fund 43,375.05 Remediation 7000021360 Landfill 
Remedial Action Costs

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31620 43,588.64
761 02/13/2023 20 41555 Claims World Kinect Energy Services 2,731.12

521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 470.42 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 122.77 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 133.73 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 133.72 Fuel Purchases
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 666.71 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 441.69 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 381.04 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 381.04 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31531 860.64
31609 1,870.48
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Records Printed: 48 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 337,815.61
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 511 60 41 00 6,632.00
001 - 513 10 42 00 453.61
001 - 514 23 31 00 45.18
001 - 514 23 41 00 372.60
001 - 514 23 42 00 450.96
001 - 514 23 45 00 17.90
001 - 518 36 47 00 749.72
001 - 518 38 31 00 38.85
001 - 521 20 31 00 125.88
001 - 521 20 32 00 1,272.47
001 - 521 20 41 00 2,594.40
001 - 521 20 41 02 66.25
001 - 521 20 42 00 378.92
001 - 521 20 45 00 68.04
001 - 521 20 48 00 128.89
001 - 521 20 49 01 60.00
001 - 522 10 41 00 53,916.31
001 - 546 50 47 00 70.14
001 - 554 30 41 00 840.00
001 - 554 30 47 00 72.89
001 - 558 60 31 00 26.62
001 - 558 60 41 00 97.20
001 - 558 60 42 00 150.32
001 - 558 60 45 00 90.84
001 - 566 00 40 00 207.24
001 - 575 50 47 00 1,758.34
001 - 576 80 31 00 34.34
001 - 576 80 35 00 22.67
001 - 576 80 41 00 442.02
001 - 576 80 47 00 1,527.03
101 - 542 30 31 00 62.01
101 - 542 30 47 00 918.10



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 13:20:11 Date: 02/08/2023

02/13/2023 To: 02/13/2023 Page: 14
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

Account

101 - 543 10 30 00 100.00
101 - 595 32 62 04 4,066.74
101 - 595 32 62 05 16,369.11
101 - 595 32 62 06 16,369.11
101 - 595 32 62 08 565.30
101 - 595 32 62 10 32,738.21
101 - 595 32 62 11 16,369.11
101 - 595 32 63 01 5,087.70
110 - 557 30 47 00 508.69
401 - 343 30 00 00 -96.48
401 - 533 10 21 00 295.48
401 - 533 10 31 00 1,410.28
401 - 533 10 32 00 564.46
401 - 533 10 42 00 650.72
401 - 533 10 49 01 5,894.92
401 - 533 40 43 00 583.34
401 - 533 80 34 00 268.65
401 - 533 80 35 00 6,620.89
401 - 533 80 41 00 184.07
401 - 533 80 41 01 13.50
401 - 533 80 47 00 1,644.30
401 - 533 80 48 00 5,066.64
410 - 343 40 00 00 -137.86
410 - 534 10 32 00 545.51
410 - 534 10 41 00 590.98
410 - 534 10 41 01 49.50
410 - 534 10 42 00 851.74
410 - 534 10 49 00 1,793.30
410 - 534 40 43 00 291.67
410 - 534 80 31 00 1,139.43
410 - 534 80 34 00 3,983.71
410 - 534 80 35 00 71.25
410 - 534 80 47 01 3,597.14
410 - 534 80 49 01 446.80
411 - 343 50 00 00 -156.56
411 - 535 10 32 00 545.50
411 - 535 10 49 00 10.41
411 - 535 40 43 00 291.67
411 - 535 80 31 00 513.66
411 - 535 80 34 00 4,174.74
411 - 535 80 41 00 87.92
411 - 535 80 41 01 49.50
411 - 535 80 42 00 785.63
411 - 535 80 47 00 6,076.03



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 13:20:11 Date: 02/08/2023

02/13/2023 To: 02/13/2023 Page: 15
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

Account

414 - 594 34 63 03 15,930.00
450 - 531 18 47 00 62.99
450 - 531 30 31 00 16.12
450 - 531 30 41 00 9.21
450 - 531 30 42 00 513.34
450 - 531 30 43 00 83.32
460 - 537 60 41 00 60,520.87
460 - 537 80 31 00 68.49
460 - 537 80 41 00 238.68
460 - 537 80 42 00 499.85
460 - 537 80 47 00 62.99
460 - 537 80 49 01 43,375.05
640 - 586 00 00 00 1,069.72
640 - 586 88 00 00 15.03

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,711.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 92,645.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 508.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,293.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,498.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,691.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
414 Water Capital Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,930.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 684.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,765.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,084.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 337,815.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 11:54:45 Date: 01/24/2023

01/24/2023 To: 01/24/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

467 01/24/2023 Claims 20 EFT Bonneville Power Administration 149,113.00

401 Electric Fund 149,113.00
Claims: 149,113.00

149,113.00

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 13:21:04 Date: 02/08/2023

02/13/2023 To: 02/13/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

714 02/13/2023 Claims 20 EFT Shell Fleet Plus 196.82
715 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41509 Aon Risk Insurance Services West 

Inc
100.00

716 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41510 Arrow Lumber 318.92
717 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41511 Blacksheep Technology 810.00
718 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41512 Jesse R Carroll 130.00
719 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41513 Scott & Jill Christian 390.90
720 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41514 Databar Incorporated 3,317.67
721 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41515 Davis Door Service Inc 1,768.14
722 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41516 ESCI Inc 1,250.00
723 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41517 Eatonville - Utilities 17,048.36
724 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41518 General Pacific Inc 739.42
725 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41519 HD Fowler Company Inc 2,411.46
726 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41520 Harbor Saw & Supply Inc 531.16
727 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41521 Harold Lemay Enterprises 60,520.87
728 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41522 Harrington Industrial Plastics LLC 1,235.26 083745
729 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41523 Honey Bucket 384.95
730 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41524 J Harlen Co Inc 1,482.85
731 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41525 KPG Psomas 91,565.28
732 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41526 Clayton A Kistenmacher 209.50
733 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41527 L&M Truck Sales Inc 5,415.00
734 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41528 Lakewood Ford 3,197.43
735 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41529 Lakewood Hardware & Paint Inc 3,944.29
736 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41530 Lynch Creek Quarry 574.16
737 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41531 McMaster-Carr 336.99
738 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41532 Motor Worx 128.89
739 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41533 Mountain Mist 135.81
740 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41534 Pacific Publishing Company Inc 126.00
741 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41535 Pierce County Budget & Finance 7,290.65
742 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41536 Quill Corp 1,196.56
743 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41537 RS Underground Inc 15,930.00
744 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41538 Rainier Connect 1,768.77
745 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41539 Ricoh USA Inc 391.76
746 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41540 Matthew R Rivera 130.00
747 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41541 Rogers Machinery Company Inc 4,174.74
748 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41542 Rohlinger Enterprises Inc 1,166.76
749 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41543 South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 53,916.31
750 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41544 State Treasurer's Office 1,069.72
751 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41545 USA Blue Book 499.88
752 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41546 Utilities Underground Location 

Center
16.77

753 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41547 Veritone Inc 2,400.00
754 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41548 WA  Association Sheriffs & Police 

Chiefs
60.00

755 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41549 WA State Dept of Health 1,793.30
756 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41550 WA State Dept of Licensing 31.25
757 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41551 WA State Patrol 66.25
758 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41552 Robert J Walter 840.00
759 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41553 Water Management Labs Inc 483.00
760 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41554 Weyerhaeuser Company 43,588.64 Remediation 7000021360
761 02/13/2023 Claims 20     41555 World Kinect Energy Services 2,731.12

001 Current Expense Fund 72,711.63
101 Street Fund 92,645.39
110 Tourism Fund 508.69
401 Electric Fund 23,293.73
410 Water Fund 13,498.89



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 13:21:04 Date: 02/08/2023

02/13/2023 To: 02/13/2023 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

411 Sewer Fund 12,691.62
414 Water Capital Fund 15,930.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 684.98
460 Refuse Fund 104,765.93
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 1,084.75

Claims: 337,815.61
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 337,815.61

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 16:51:52 Date: 02/01/2023

02/03/2023 To: 02/03/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

606 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 2,564.39 01/16/23-01/31/23
607 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 635.16 01/16/23-01/31/23
608 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 4,214.90 01/16/23-01/31/23
609 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,908.56 01/16/23-01/31/23
610 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 4,595.16 01/16/23-01/31/23
611 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 2,204.57 01/16/23-01/31/23
612 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,546.53 01/16/23-01/31/23
613 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jeffrey J Justman 2,882.69 01/16/23-01/31/23
614 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 3,566.94 01/16/23-01/31/23
615 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,352.21 01/16/23-01/31/23
616 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 2,145.96 01/16/23-01/31/23
617 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 3,192.56 01/16/23-01/31/23
618 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 3,513.31 01/16/23-01/31/23
619 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Nicholas M Moore 2,388.00 01/16/23-01/31/23
620 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,635.36 01/16/23-01/31/23
621 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,950.13 01/16/23-01/31/23
622 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 2,209.04 01/16/23-01/31/23
623 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 2,113.03 01/16/23-01/31/23
624 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 752.48 01/16/23-01/31/23
625 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 4,580.52 01/16/23-01/31/23
626 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 2,611.18 01/16/23-01/31/23
629 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 2,590.04 01/16/23-01/31/23
636 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 18,457.83 Pay Cycle(s) 02/03/2023 To 

02/03/2023 - AWC
637 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 24,233.14 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

02/03/2023 - 02/03/2023
638 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
677.50 Pay Cycle(s) 02/03/2023 To 

02/03/2023 - Deferred Comp

639 02/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

14,192.51 Pay Cycle(s) 02/03/2023 To 
02/03/2023 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
02/03/2023 To 02/03/2023 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 02/03/2023 To 
02/03/2023 - Leoff 2

627 02/03/2023 Payroll 20     26831 Daniel G Sharpe 4,605.51 01/16/23-01/31/23
628 02/03/2023 Payroll 20     26832 Mike W Tiller 821.07 01/16/23-01/31/23
640 02/03/2023 Payroll 20     26833 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
80.78 Pay Cycle(s) 02/03/2023 To 

02/03/2023 - Pre Tax Aflac

641 02/03/2023 Payroll 20     26834 Dynamic Collectors Inc 461.30 Pay Cycle(s) 02/03/2023 To 
02/03/2023 - Garnishment

642 02/03/2023 Payroll 20     26835 IBEW Local 483 1,001.67 Pay Cycle(s) 02/03/2023 To 
02/03/2023 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 68,617.53
002 Cemetery Fund 561.85
101 Street Fund 1,249.71
401 Electric Fund 33,952.20
410 Water Fund 8,707.29
411 Sewer Fund 8,233.08
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,362.37

123,684.03 Payroll: 123,684.03



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 16:51:52 Date: 02/01/2023

02/03/2023 To: 02/03/2023 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   


